12/19/2016 504133983

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4190269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
DBSI LIQUIDATING TRUST	12/16/2016	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WAVETRONIX LLC
Street Address:	78 E. 1700 SOUTH
City:	PROVO
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84606

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	6556916		
Patent Number:	6693557		
Patent Number:	7427930		
Patent Number:	7426450		
Patent Number:	7573400		
Patent Number:	7889097		
Patent Number:	7889098		
Patent Number:	7924170		
Patent Number:	7991542		
Patent Number:	8248272		
Patent Number:	8665113		
Application Number:	14164102		
Application Number:	13753869		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (973)596-0545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-596-4500

Email: IPDocket@gibbonslaw.com Correspondent Name: IP DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

PATENT

REEL: 041012 FRAME: 0129 504133983

Address Line 2: GIBBONS P.C.
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110217-85090

NAME OF SUBMITTER: XIANGJING ZHAN

SIGNATURE: /Xiangjing Zhan/

DATE SIGNED: 12/19/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=wavetronixtermination#page1.tif source=wavetronixtermination#page2.tif source=wavetronixtermination#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041012 FRAME: 0130

# TERMINATION OF PATENTS SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION OF PATENTS SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of December / 2016, is made by and between WAVETRONIX LLC, an Idaho limited liability company, whose address is 78 E. 1700 South, Provo, Utah 84606 ("Grantor"), and DBSI LIQUIDATING TRUST, CONRAD MYERS, TRUSTEE, whose address is 6327 SW capital Highway, PMB 22, Portland Oregon 97239 ("Secured Party").

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of October 28, 2015, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 2015 at Patent Reel/Frame No. 036932/0950, (collectively, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor granted the Secured Party a collateral security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to certain patents and patent applications specified therein) pledged by the Grantor, including, without limitation, the United States patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Secured Party release its collateral security interest in all right, title and interest of the Secured Party in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby:

- (1) terminates, cancels and releases its collateral security interest in and to the Patents, and any and right, title and interest of the Secured Party in the Patents shall hereby terminate, cease and become void; and
- (2) authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record this Release hereby given.

The Secured Party agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of the Secured Party's security interest in the Patents.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2514691.1 110217-85090

PATENT REEL: 041012 FRAME: 0131

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

	The state of the s	UIDATING TR MYERS, TRU		
	Name: Title:	NATHAN GENERAL	SCHVUTZ	
STATE OF <u>VIDUAM</u> COUNTY <u>Grant Paus</u>	: :SS: :			
On this // day of December // da	personally appeared <u>\a\</u> \ <u> &amp;&amp;\ (@\\5_\</u>  FEE being authorized to d	مهر (محالی) الم of DBSI LIQU o so, executed to	, who MDATING he foregoins	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

ERIN SPRINGSTEAD Notary Public - State of Michigan County of Grand Traverse My Commission Expires Aug 13, 2022 Acting in the County of 3442

2514691.1 119217-85090

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 041012 FRAME: 0132** 

Schedule A

WAVETRONIX INSTER STATES SATISFACE

10222016

3482.1	Species & recitors for identification of traffic bree predicess		.in	in an	innaminani.	
	arconnected to \$2000, 2000 \$00000000	10000140	0000010	\$107/2001	4090000	Pasterone
84883	Venture 1999, Spage	20000000	*******	80078064		According to
\$400.2.1	Verticales Trackle Surgery	197744968	\$40 <b>7800</b>		39770004	Permission
\$488.A.1	giagas, and simples pt. temporal 20000.	795754297		40,420,5040	6230009	Magretorer
	191720-1918	grorowany Patriculari	7426436	1/3/2004	8/18/2009	Registered
SARRE .	Operation and instruction for conferency interestable selection states	Frances	7575690			
				10010000	811/2006	Projector
8668.8.8	symposited specimen in companies, respecimentalisms	1181400	<b>7880787</b>	1302102008	2758/2011	
<b>400</b> (013)	Deleting Terpole in Processor International	10000000	********	J	American Commence	galanauu
×88.81.2	Delecting Theyels in Economy intersections	13940100		493109000	201000001	Projections
400 101	Market Springer Transport	diameter in the second	7986170	19810006	4022011	Pagastened
eredició (f.). Military		19893841	1001600	alaricosos .	*******	* Commence
waste tof 5	Cetadini Parjett in Producer interestions	18/802988	0240399	7/54/2000	<b>8/21/09/2</b>	Meditions
488.753	Collection Property Tempor Forms States Sections 7 Barrier				W/X/200/2000	State State Service
	Compelled PostBone	Difference	9889133 -	20002015	20003016	Regiones
****	Delecting Roadway Torquits Across States	14/184102				
		5-4-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-		103632034		Apple after afterney?
<b>60</b> 537	Community (1909) (1909) (1909) and the section by Factoring (1909) (1909)					
	A. COLORA DE CONTRACTOR DE	590,0000000		37365564.5		Pending

PATENT REEL: 041012 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 12/19/2016